SUBMERSIBLE AND CENTRIFUGAL MONOBLOCK PUMPSETS
AC / DC
HAVELLS  SOLAR PUMP CONTROLLER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE PMSM Motor PMSM Motor PMSM Motor PMSM Motor PMSM Motor PMSM Motor
PANEL MONO MONO MONO MONO MONO MONO
RATING (HP) 1200 W (1.0 HP) 2000 W (2.0 HP) 3000 W (3.0 HP) 5000 W (5.0 HP) 7500 W (7.5 HP) 9000 W (10.0 HP)
DC INPUT
MINIMUM DC VOLTAGE  (V) 50  V 50 V 150 V 150 V 150 V 150 V
MAXIMUM DC POWER  (W) 1200 W 2000 W 3000 W 5000 W 7500 W 9000 W
MAXIMUM DC VOLTAGE (V) 200 V 250 V 350 V 480 V 750 V 500 V
MPPT VOLTAGE RANGE  (V) 50 V TO 160 V 100 V  TO 300 V 150 V TO 360 V 150 V TO 550 V 200 V TO 550 V 200 V TO 550 V
NOMINAL DC VOLTAGE (V) 114 V 125 V 220 V 350 V 480 V 360 V
MAXIMUMDC CURRENT (A) 15 A 15 A 15 A 15 A 17 A 22 A
NUMBER OF MPPT 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N
NUMBER OF STRING 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 2  N
OUTPUT
MAXIMUM VOLT 3 PH (V) UP TO 60 V UP TO 90 V UP TO 150 V UP TO 250 V UP TO 340 V UP TO 260 V
MAXIMUM CURRENT (A) 15 A 15 A 15 A 15  A 17 A 22 A
FREQUENCY  (Hz) 0 TO 120 Hz 0 TO 120 Hz 0 TO 120 Hz 0 TO 120 Hz 0 TO 120 Hz 0 TO 120 Hz
POWER (W) 1200 W 1800 W 3000 W 4800 W 6750 W 9000 W
POWER FACTOR 0.95 TO 0.99 0.95 TO 0.99 0.95 TO 0.99 0.95 TO 0.99 0.95 TO 0.99 0.95 TO 0.99
EFFICIENCY
MPPT EFFICIENCY (%) 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9%
PRODUCT EFFICIENCY (%) 93% 93% 96% 97% 97% 97%
PROTECTION INPUT
REVERSE POLARITY
YES
DC OVER VOLTAGE
DC UNDER VOLTAGE
LOW RADIATION
DC SHORT CIRCUIT
SURGE PROTECTION YES -INBUILT MOV MOUNTING ON CIRCUIT BOARD
PROTECTION OUTPUT
PHASE OPEN
YES
PHASE LOOSE
MOTOR SHORT CIRCUIT
DRY RUN
OVER HEATING
GENERAL DATA
RMS YES
INVETER TOPOLOGY 3 PHASE 2 LEVEL VOLTAGE SOURCE THROUGH IGBT
COOLING METHOD NATURAL  OR  FORCED FULLY BY FAN
ENCLOSURE PROTECTION LEVEL UP TO 10 HP IP 65 / ABOVE TO 10 HP IP 54
AMBIENT HUMIDITY 0 TO 85% RH
ALTITUDE (m) <1000  m
NOISE (dBA) <20 dBA
OVER VOLTAGE CATEGORY CAT II
ENVIRONMENT TEMPERATURE (°C) 0 °C TO 50 °C
Po
we
r R
at
in
g
in
 H
P
W
p-
M
in
im
un
Po
we
r r
eq
ui
re
d
at
Pe
ak
 in
 W
at
t (
W
)
Du
ty
 H
ea
d
in
M
et
re
 (m
)
Li
tre
s P
er
 D
ay
Re
qu
ire
d
As
 p
er
M
NR
E
(L
/d
)
Sh
ut
of
f H
ea
d
in
M
et
re
 (m
)
  P
um
p
Se
t
Co
nfi
gu
ra
tio
n
in
 cm
 (P
um
p
X
M
ot
or
 )
Motor
Type
Solar Panel
Configuration
Solar Panel
Connection
Delivery
Size (mm) Havells Model Code  Havells Item Code
1.0 1200 W 30 m 45600 L/d 45 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4)
3-
Ph
as
e
PM
SM
 W
at
er
 F
ill
ed
450 W x 3 N 3 N-in series 50 mm SH4W05H9D10P-30-C1R MHPGDX0501C1R
2.0 1800 W 30 m 68400 L/d 45 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 450 W x 4 N 4 N-in series 50 mm SH4W06H9D20P-30-C2R MHPGDX0602C2R
3.0 3000 W
30 m 114000 L/d 45 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
500 W x 6 N 6 N-in series
65 mm SH6W04H17E30P-30-C3R MHP1EX0403C3R
50 m 69000 L/d 70 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W10H9D30P-50-C3R MHPGDX1003C3R
70 m 45000 L/d 100 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W13H9D30P-70-C3R MHPGDX1303C3R
5.0 4800 W
30 m 114000 L/d 45 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
535 W x 9 N 9 N-in series
80 mm SH6W04H30F50P-30-C4R MHP1FX0405C4R
50 m 110400 L/d 70 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  65 mm SH6W06H17E50P-50-C4R MHP1EX0605C4R
70 m 72000 L/d 100 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W10H9D50P-70-C4R MHPGDX1005C4R
100 m 50400 L/d 150 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W15H9D50P-100-C4R MHPGDX1505C4R
7.5 6750 W
50 m 155250 L/d 70 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
520 W x 13 N 13 N-in series
65 mm SH6W06H17E75P-50-C5R MHP1EX067XC5R
70 m 101250 L/d 100 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  65 mm SH6W07H17E75P-70-C5R MHP1EX077XC5R
100 m 70875 L/d 150 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W18H9D75P-100-C5R MHPGDX187XC5R
120 m 64125 L/d 180 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W20H9D75P-120-C5R MHPGDX207XC5R
10.0 9000 W
50 m 207000 L/d 70 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
500 W x 18 N
Two Strings of
9 N-in series
connected in
Parallel
80 mm SH6W05H30F100P-50-C6R MHP1FX0510C6R
70 m 135000 L/d 100 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  80 mm SH6W07H30F100P-70-C6R MHP1FX0710C6R
100 m 94500 L/d 150 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  65 mm SH6W10H17E100P-100-C6R MHP1EX1010C6R
200 m 49500 L/d 300 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4W30H9D100P-200-C6R MHPGDX3010C6R
Po
we
r R
at
in
g
in
 H
P
W
p-
M
in
im
un
Po
we
r r
eq
ui
re
d
at
Pe
ak
 in
 W
at
t (
W
)
Du
ty
 H
ea
d
in
M
et
re
 (m
)
Li
tre
s P
er
 D
ay
Re
qu
ire
d
As
 p
er
M
NR
E
(L
/d
)
Sh
ut
of
f H
ea
d
in
M
et
re
 (m
)
  P
um
p
Se
t
Co
nfi
gu
ra
tio
n
in
 cm
(P
um
p
X
M
ot
or
 )
Motor
Type
Solar Panel
Configuration
Solar Panel
Connection
Delivery
Size (mm) Havells Model Code  Havells Item Code
1 1200 W 30 m 45600 L/d 45 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4)
3-
Ph
as
e
PM
SM
 O
il
 F
ill
ed
450 W x 3 N 3 N-in series 50 mm SH4O05H9D10P-30-C1R MHPLDX0501C1R
2 1800 W 30 m 68400 L/d 45 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 450 W x 4 N 4 N-in series 50 mm SH4O06H9D20P-30-C2R MHPLDX0602C2R
3 3000 W
30 m 114000 L/d 45 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
500 W x 6 N 6 N-in series
65 mm SH6O04H17E30P-30-C3R MHP5EX0403C3R
50 m 69000 L/d 70 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O10H9D30P-50-C3R MHPLDX1003C3R
70 m 45000 L/d 100 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O13H9D30P-70-C3R MHPLDX1303C3R
5 4800 W
30 m 114000 L/d 45 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
535 W x 9 N 9 N-in series
80 mm SH6O04H30F50P-30-C4R MHP5FX0405C4R
50 m 110400 L/d 70 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  65 mm SH6O06H17E50P-50-C4R MHP5EX0605C4R
70 m 72000 L/d 100 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O10H9D50P-70-C4R MHPLDX1005C4R
100 m 50400 L/d 150 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O15H9D50P-100-C4R MHPLDX1505C4R
7.5 6750 W
 50 m 155250 L/d 70 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
520 W x 13 N 13 N-in series
65 mm SH6O06H17E75P-50-C5R MHP5EX067XC5R
70 m 101250 L/d 100 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  65 mm SH6O07H17E75P-70-C5R MHP5EX077XC5R
100 m 70875 L/d 150 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O18H9D75P-100-C5R MHPLDX187XC5R
120 m 64125 L/d 180 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O20H9D75P-120-C5R MHPLDX207XC5R
10 9000 W
50 m 207000 L/d 70 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)
500 W x 18 N
Two Strings of
9 N-in series
connected in
Parallel
80 mm SH6O05H30F100P-50-C6R MHP5FX0510C6R
70 m 135000 L/d 100 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  80 mm SH6O07H30F100P-70-C6R MHP5FX0710C6R
100 m 94500 L/d 150 m (15 x 10 ) cm (V6 x V4)  65 mm SH6O10H17E100P-100-C6R MHP5EX1010C6R
200 m 49500 L/d 300 m (10 x 10 ) cm (V4 x V4) 50 mm SH4O30H9D100P-200-C6R MHPLDX3010C6R
Automatic
ON/OFF
Solar
Controller